Dwight Morrison v. Tennessee Consolidated Coal Co, et al

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FOR THE SIXTH CIRCUIT

Leonard Green Clerk 100 EAST FIFTH STREET, ROOM 540 POTTER STEWART U.S. COURTHOUSE CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202-3988

Tel. (513) 564-7000 www.ca6.uscourts.gov

Doc. 6111014664 Att. 2

Filed: July 15, 2011

Mr. Steven D. Breeskin U.S. Department of Labor Office of the Solicitor 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20210

Ms. Michelle Seyman Gerdano U.S. Department of Labor 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20210

Mr. Ronald Eugene Gilbertson Husch Blackwell 750 Seventeenth Street, N.W. Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20006

Mr. Thomas Swain Kale Spears, Moore, Rebman & Williams P.O. Box 1749 Chattanooga, TN 37401

Ms. Rita Ann Roppolo U.S. Department of Labor 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20210-0000

Thomas O. Shepherd Jr. Benefits Review Board P.O. Box 37601 Washington, DC 20013-7601

Re: Case No. 10-3008, *Dwight Morrison v. Tennessee Consolidated Coal Co. et al* Originating Case No. 09-0239 BLA

Dear Counsel,

The court today announced its decision in the above-styled case.

Enclosed is a copy of the court's opinion together with the judgment which has been entered in conformity with Rule 36, Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure.

Yours very truly,

Leonard Green, Clerk

Linda K. Martin Deputy Clerk

cc: Dwight Morrison

Enclosures

Mandate to issue.